



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2219/2025**

VIRENDER KUMAR @MINTU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Jain and Ms. Tara
Narula, Advocates

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
18.09.2025

%

1. Let copy of the Status Report be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Nominal Roll has been received.
3. List on 10.11.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/zp